
 

      Biology Faculty Mentors 
 

Biology Department Office, Life Sciences 210 
2200 Bonforte Boulevard, Pueblo, CO 81001-4901 

Phone: 719-549-2743 Fax: 719-549-2993 
E-mail: biology@csupueblo.edu  

 
 

Dr. Jeff Smith, Chair   LS 248, 549-2420  jeff.smith@csupueblo.edu 
Dr. Nate Bickford   LS 224, 549-2891  nate.bickford@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Helen Caprioglio   ADM 303D, 549-2207  helen.caprioglio.@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Moussa Diawara   LS 210A, 549-2813  moussa.diawara@csupueblo.edu 
Dr. Annette Gabaldon   LS 250, 549-2213  annette.gabaldon@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Amaya Garcia Costas  LS 242, 549-2027  amaya.garciacostas@csupueblo.edu   
Dr. Lee Anne Martinez   LS 218, 549-2744  leeanne.martinez@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Claire Ramos  LS 222, 549-2509  claire.ramos@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Fran Sandmeier   LS 244, 549-2492  franziska.sandmeier@csupueblo.edu  
Dr. Brian Vanden Heuvel  LS 112, 549-2270  brian.vandenheuvel@csupueblo.edu 

 

Basic Biology Major Information, Transfers, Biology minors--All Faculty mentors 
 

Name CONCENTRATION INTEREST AREA 

Jeff Smith Pre-Medicine, Pre-Physician Assistant, Pre-Physical 

Therapy, Cell/Molecular Biology 

Cell, Molecular, Medical, Neuroscience 

Nate Bickford Wildlife and Natural Resources (WANR) Aquatic & 

Terrestrial, Environmental Biosciences 

Wildlife Movement, Agriculture, 

Predator/Prey  Dynamics, Fisheries 

Community Ecology 

Helen Caprioglio Pre-Medicine: Allopathic and Osteopathic Medicine, 

Optometry and Podiatry, Pre-Medical Laboratory 

Sciences, Pre-Occupational Therapy, Pre-Pharmacy, 

Secondary Education, Pre-Nutrition/Dietetics 

Cellular biology, Microbiology, 

Immunology, Biochemistry, Cell division 

cycle. 

Moussa Diawara Pre-Pharmacy, Pre-Veterinary Medicine Entomology, Environmental Toxicology 

Annette Gabaldon Pre-Chiropractic, Pre-Nutrition/Dietetics, Pre-

Physical Therapy, Pre-Medicine 

Animal Physiology, Nutrition 

Amaya Garcia Costas Cell/Molecular Biology Including Bioinformatics & 

Forensic, Biotech, Biology/Chemistry double major 

Microbiology, Virology, Molecular 

Biology, Biotechnology, Bioinformatics, 

Biochemistry, Biology education 

Lee Anne Martinez Pre-Veterinary Medicine, Environmental Biosciences Aquatic Ecology, Predator-Prey 

Interactions, Endosymbiotic Evolution, 

Adaptive Technology, Environmental 

Justice, Climate Change 

Claire Ramos Environmental Biosciences, Wildlife and Natural 

Resources (WANR) Aquatic & Terrestrial, MS in 

Biology and 3+2 Program 

Ornithology, Animal Behavior, 

Conservation, Ecotoxicology 

Fran Sandmeier Wildlife and Natural Resources (WANR) Aquatic & 

Terrestrial, Environmental Biosciences, Pre-

Veterinary Medicine 

Herpetology, Conservation, Comparative 

& Ecological Immunology, Disease 

Ecology 

Brian Vanden Heuvel Pre-Dental, Pre-Medicine: Allopathic and 

Osteopathic Medicine, Optometry and Podiatry, Pre-

Pharmacy, Pre-Physician Assistant, Cell/Molecular 

Biology Including Bioinformatics & Forensics, 

Biology/Chemistry (double major) 

Botany, Molecular Biology, 

Microbiology, Bioinformatics, 

Biochemistry, Organismal Biology 
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